AGENDA

Isabella County Human Resources and Public Works Committee ELECTRONIC MEETING September 28, 2021 8:15 a.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Committee members identify their physical location.
- 3. Call to the Public
- 4. Consider approving the contract between Lamar Advertising and Isabella County, in the amount of \$21,450.00, for electronic billboards advertising and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 5. Consider approving the Region VII Area Agency on Aging Contractual Agreement with Isabella County and other required documents for Fiscal Year 2022, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 6. Consider approving the Consulting Agreement between Isabella County and Resource Systems Group, Inc for the Isabella Wind Project post construction Sound Study, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 7. Consider approving the Property Access Agreement for Brine Well Plugging by the DOW Chemical Company, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 8. Consider adopting Isabella County Board of Commissioners Resolution No. 21-10-01, Community Mental Health for Central Michigan, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 9. Call to the Public
- 10. Adjournment